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one-tenth of the principal sum loaned by the commis-
sioners of the school and university lands to the coun-
ty board of supervisors of said county of Shawano, as
provided for in the Xreceding sections of this act.
Secrion 4. Should any town or towns in the said 1., refasin
county of Shawano, with taxable property not ex- tounite in high
. . . . » 1 school district
ceeding one-quarter of the entire valuation of said to be exempt
county, refuse to unite with the [other] towns into ffom, rarment
one high-schoul district, then the supervisors of the interest of sum
said county shall levy and collect the amount of mon- ’
ey required for the payment of the annual interest,
and not less than one-tenth of the principal sum
loaned by the commissioners of school and university
lands to the saii) supervisors of Shawano county, out
of the taxable property of all the towns uniting into
one high-school district under the provisions ot the
act mentioned in the fifst section of this act.
Secrion 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its paissage.
Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER 309.
[ Published March 23, 1875.]

AN ACT o0 approFriute one hundred dollars to each industrial society
- of the state holding an anoual fair.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented wn
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrrox 1. There is hereby annually appropriated Appropriation
one hundred dollars to each industrial society of the sosieties.
state holding an annual fair, and reporting to the sec-
retary of state and the secretary of the state agricul-
tural society, as now required by law for county so-
cieties; provided, the receipts of such annual fair Provis.
shall amount to eight hundred dollars, and to not
more than two societies in any one county.

Skcrion 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening
the provisions ot this act ure hereby repealed.

Secriox 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved Murch 5, 1875.



